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If you have any comments or questions about the contents of this newsletter then do not hesitate to pop in or 

call us on 01362 692727. 

Thank you for your continued help and support 

 

Dates for your diary 
 

Monday 14th November  

YR2 parents in to experience ELS phonics session @ 9:10 
 

Friday 16th November 

Children in Need Day – Pudsey cupcakes must be pre-

ordered 

Wear something spotty or pyjama and donate 50p 

Wednesday 30th November 

Year 2 Open Morning at Dereham Junior Academy 

 

Thursday 1st December @ 3.00pm 

EYFS Christmas Fair 

Friday 2nd December @ 3.00pm 

KS1 Christmas Fair 

 

Wednesday 7th December -  EYFS Nativity Performance     

@ 9.30am 

Wednesday 7th December – KS1 Nativity Performance       

@ 10.45am 

Thursday 8th December – EYFS Nativity Performance         

@ 2.15pm 

Thursday 8th December – KS1 Nativity Performance          

@ 5.00pm 
 

Friday 9th December 

Christmas Jumper Day 
 

Monday 12th December 

Carols & Coffee – Nursery Parents 

Tuesday 13th December 

Carols & Coffee – Reception Parents 

Wednesday 14th December 

Carols & Coffee – Year 2 Parents 
 

Wednesday 14th December  

Christmas Lunch Day 
 

Thursday 15th December  

Christmas Party Day 

 

 

What We’ve Been Learning This Week :- 
 

Reception – Remembrance Day – drawing 

and painting poppies  
 

Year 2 – Writing diary entries for Guy 

Fawkes 
 

Year 1 – Role Playing ‘The Plotters’ in the 

Gun Powder Plot 
 

  
 

 

Reminders 

 

Year 2 Parents – Junior School Applications 

need to be completed 

 

Year 2 Parents – Junior Academy Open 

Morning. Please return your completed slip 

 

Nursery Parents – 30 hour funding codes need 

to be applied for or checked before the end of 

term.  Applications in the new year will not be 

accepted. 

 

Annual Parent Survey – Thank you to those 98 

parents who have completed this, Copies are 

available from the school office for those who 

have not completed one. 

 

Birthday Lunches – Please give at least 2 

weeks’ notice for a birthday lunch.   PTA  
 

Christmas Disco – Friday 16th December 

Nursery & Reception  4.00pm to 5.00pm 

KS1 5.15pm to 6.15pm 

Tickets are £2.50, please return your slip 

and money 

 

Other News 
 

Attendance - Winning Class for Autumn 1 

Attendance of 95.58% 

Well done Diamond Class 

 


